

ERNET India

(An Autonomous Society under Department of Electronics and Information Technology, Ministry of Communications & Information Technology, Government of India) इंडियरने

ईआर नेट इण्डिय

(इलैक्ट्रानिकी एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी विभाग की स्वायत संग संचार एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रार भारत सरव

Dated: 01.13.2015

EI-D/P&A/1-55/09

OFFICE ORDER

With the approval of the Competent Authority, Shri Tara Shanker, Scientist 'F', Department of Electronics and Information Technology (DeitY) is appointed as part time Chief Vigilance Officer in ERNET India with immediate effect, for a period of three years or till further order.

- 2. Shri Tara Shanker will perform the duties of CVO in addition to his duties as Scientist 'F' in DeitY
- 3. The details of his residential/official address along with telephone number and mobile number is as under:

Residential Address	Official Address along with	Mobile
alongwith telephone Number	telephone number	Number
		/Landline
Z-15, Hudco Place Extension,	Scientist 'F'	9868262279
Andrewsganj, New Delhi – 49	Department of Electronics &	
	Information Technology	
Tel No011-26252969	Ministry of communications &	,
•	Information Technology,	
	Electronics Niketan, 6, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.	
	Tele: 011-24364736	
	Email:-taras@deity.gov.in	

(Bhupal Singh)
Registrar & Director(P&A)

1. Shri Tara Shanker, Scientist 'F', DeitY

2. Shri Medhavi Singh, Section Officer, Vigilance Unit with reference to his letter No. 7(1)/2014-Vig. Dated 12.11.2015.

3. O/o DG, ERNET India

4. All HoDs - Shri B. B. TIWATI, DIRECTER

5. Notice Board